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Results are based on telephone interviews with a random sample of — 1,499-- national adults, aged 18+, living in
all 50 states and the District of Columbia, conducted November 13-18, 2018.

For results based on the total sample of national adults, the margin of error is 3 percentage points at the 95%
confidence level.

For results based on the sample of — 668 -- Democrats and Democrat-leaning independents, the margin of error
is £5 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of — 671 -- Republicans and Republican-leaning independents, the margin of
error is 5 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.
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10.

(Asked of Democrats and Democratic leaning independents) If you had to choose, would you rather see the
Democratic Party — [ROTATED: become more liberal (or) become more moderate]?

BASED ON -668—DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC LEANERS

More liberal More moderate No opinion
2018 Nov 13-18 41 54 5
2005 Jan 14-16 35 59 6

(Asked of Republicans and Republican leaning independents) If you had to choose, would you rather see the
Republican Party — [ROTATED: become more conservative (or) become more moderate]?

BASED ON -671—REPUBLICANS AND REPUBLICAN LEANERS

More conservative More moderate No opinion

2018 Nov 13-18 57 37 6



